
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11800 11421 11181 10961 10772 10565 10437 10326 10230 10213 10190 10246 10495 10781 10584 10659 10982 11955 12510 12973 13273 13615 14014 14081 299,065
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 658

JMJGU1 684 662 649 635 624 612 604 598 592 591 590 593 608 624 613 617 636 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 15,946
JMJGU2 684 662 649 635 624 612 604 598 592 591 590 593 608 624 613 617 636 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 15,946
JMJGU3 600 600 600 599 599 599 599 598 592 591 590 593 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,362
PKLGU4 141 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 271 271 271 271 271 5,260
PKLGU5 361 358 287 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 459 459 459 459 459 9,239
PKLGU6 394 391 313 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 6,399
TBINU1 476 408 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 14,277
TBINU2 489 433 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 14,296
TBINU3 476 408 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 14,277
JMAHU1 476 408 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 14,277
JMAHU2 476 408 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 14,277
CBPSBK1A 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 139 139 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,348
CBPSBK1B 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 139 139 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,348
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 213 219 219 219 219 5,221
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 213 219 219 219 219 5,221
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 213 219 219 219 219 5,221
MPSSGT1 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 3,792
PAKABK1A 129 129 129 113 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 100 100 113 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,463
PAKABK1B 129 129 129 113 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 100 100 113 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,463
PAKABK2A 129 129 129 113 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 100 100 113 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,463
PAKABK2B 129 129 129 113 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 100 100 113 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,462
PGLAGT11 348 348 348 348 348 347 330 320 309 307 305 311 337 348 348 348 348 310 336 293 328 338 348 348 7,898
PGLAGT12 348 348 348 348 348 347 330 320 309 307 304 311 337 348 348 348 348 310 336 293 328 338 348 348 7,897
PGPSBK3A 121 121 121 98 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 107 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,327
PGPSBK3B 121 121 121 97 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 107 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,326
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
SGB3GT31 213 213 213 213 168 121 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 171 123 140 213 120 120 120 120 120 133 135 3,275
SGB3GT33 213 213 213 213 168 121 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 171 123 140 213 120 120 120 120 120 133 135 3,274
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 318 285 273 265 257 256 253 259 278 321 288 298 350 258 278 245 271 279 294 295 6,791
TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 349 331 320 308 306 303 310 340 351 351 351 351 308 338 290 328 340 351 351 7,920
TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 351 349 331 320 308 306 303 310 339 351 351 351 351 308 338 290 328 340 351 351 7,919
TJGSBK2A 347 347 347 347 347 331 317 306 295 293 289 296 324 347 333 345 347 294 324 277 315 324 340 342 7,652
TJGSBK2B 347 347 347 347 347 331 317 306 294 291 289 296 324 347 333 344 347 294 323 276 314 324 339 342 7,644
YPKA 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 4,680
YPGS 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 9,360
SGB3GT32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120 133 135 1,360
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 455
KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 29 171
KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 18 108
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 100 100 100 100 100 1,970
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 100 100 100 100 100 1,400
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 1,339
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 1,292
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 62 80 946
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 62 80 344
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 61 80 311
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 125 150 150 150 150 150 2,137
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 1,849
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 64 75 75 75 75 75 1,052
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 85 85 100 100 100 100 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70 70 70 750
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 111 111 111 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 8 7 7 7 7 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 50 44 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1146 1190 1216 1356 1545 1736 1848 1947 2031 2046 2067 2017 1798 1536 1719 1652 1335 1512 1337 1483 1183 1054 999 932 32,910

TOTAL GEN 11687 11308 11068 10848 10659 10452 10324 10213 10117 10100 10077 10133 10382 10668 10471 10546 10869 11842 12397 12860 13160 13502 13901 13968 296,367

11-Jan-12
Wednesday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 13897 13669 13641 13822 14087 14245 14185 14176 14183 14153 13962 13430 13091 12768 12702 13396 13602 13591 13474 13219 12952 12854 12537 12230 299,065
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 658

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 15,946
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 15,946
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,362
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 5,260
PKLGU5 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 9,239
PKLGU6 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 6,399
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 14,277
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 14,296
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 14,277
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 14,277
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 14,277
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,348
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,348
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 211 205 205 219 219 219 219 219 212 212 212 212 5,221
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 211 205 205 219 219 219 219 219 212 212 212 212 5,221
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 211 205 205 219 219 219 219 219 212 212 212 212 5,221
MPSSGT1 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 3,792
PAKABK1A 100 100 100 100 100 102 101 101 101 100 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,463
PAKABK1B 100 100 100 100 100 102 101 101 101 100 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,463
PAKABK2A 100 100 100 100 100 102 101 101 101 100 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,463
PAKABK2B 100 100 100 100 100 102 101 100 101 100 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,462
PGLAGT11 348 330 326 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 327 289 279 279 327 336 335 345 320 293 293 293 293 7,898
PGLAGT12 348 330 326 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 327 289 279 279 327 336 334 345 320 293 293 293 293 7,897
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,327
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,326
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
SGB3GT31 134 120 120 126 137 154 142 140 141 136 143 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 3,275
SGB3GT33 134 120 120 126 137 154 141 140 141 136 143 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 3,274
SKSPBK1 295 273 270 289 297 308 300 298 299 296 300 271 242 234 234 271 278 276 284 266 245 245 245 245 6,791
TJGSBK1A 351 330 326 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 328 286 275 275 328 337 336 347 320 290 290 290 290 7,920
TJGSBK1B 351 330 326 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 328 286 275 275 328 337 336 347 320 290 290 290 290 7,919
TJGSBK2A 340 317 312 336 342 347 346 345 346 342 346 314 272 261 261 315 323 321 330 306 277 276 277 277 7,652
TJGSBK2B 340 316 312 335 342 347 346 345 346 342 346 314 272 261 261 314 323 321 330 306 276 275 276 275 7,644
YPKA 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 4,680
YPGS 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 9,360
SGB3GT32 134 120 120 126 137 154 141 140 141 136 142 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,360
SRDGGT1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 455
KLPPGT11 29 26 26 28 29 30 29 29 29 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 171
KLPPGT12 18 17 17 18 18 19 18 18 18 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 108
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 87 92 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 60 60 1,970
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 87 92 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 60 0 1,400
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 87 91 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 1,339
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 84 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 1,292
TMGR 1 65 30 30 30 80 80 80 80 80 80 65 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 946
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 80 80 80 80 80 80 65 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 344
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 80 80 80 80 80 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 311
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 148 100 150 0 2,137
PGAU 3 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 147 100 0 0 1,849
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 50 50 65 0 1,052
SIHY 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 85 85 100 100 100 100 100 90 90 85 51 1,428
BSIA 1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 15 10 10 10 10 70 70 65 10 10 10 10 10 750
KNRG 1 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 57 20 20 20 25 111 111 50 20 20 20 20 20 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 6 14 14 14 14 14 5 4 5 8 210
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 50 50 53 53 53 53 53 50 50 50 50 960

SPN RSV 954 1182 1210 1029 924 901 961 970 963 993 905 1237 1576 1749 1717 1273 1067 1078 982 1237 1504 1602 1569 1551 32,910

TOTAL GEN 13786 13558 13530 13711 13976 14134 14074 14065 14072 14042 13851 13319 12980 12657 12589 13283 13489 13478 13361 13106 12839 12741 12424 12117 296,367


